 page 1 OF 28820044-REV A 1/19
Det-Tronics®
U5015 Series
  	 Explosion Proof Smoke Detector
Features
•	 FM Approved for use in Class I, Division 1 and Zone 1
hazardous locations, AEX db ia IIC (T4 Gb)
•	 FM Approved for smoke detection performance

U5015 Series
  	 Explosion Proof Smoke Detector
Ordering Information
Part
Number
Ordering Part
Number
Description
U5015 Call for Part
Number
Explosion Proof Smoke
Detector
013901-
001
1430534 Q5016-1 Duct mount w/ 1 ft.
(0.3 m) inlet tube
013901-
003
1430535 Q5016-3 Duct mount w/ 3 ft.
(0.9 m) inlet tube
013901-
006
1430536 Q5016-6 Duct mount w/ 6 ft.
(1.8 m) inlet tube
013901-
010
1430537 Q5016-10 Duct mount w/ 10 ft.
(3.0 m) inlet tube
Figure 1—U5015 Components Figure 2—U5015 Dimensions in Inches (cm)
I.S. SENSOR MODULE
RETAINING RING